LOUISIANA SENATE ORDER OF THE DAY SUNDAY, JUNE 14, 2020

| Roll Call | | | | | |
|---|-----|-----|-----|-----|----|
| <u>Prayer</u> | | | | | |
| Pledge of Allegiance | | | | | |
| Reading of Journal | | | | | |
| Petitions, Memorials, and Communications | | | | | |
| Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred | | | | | |
| SB | 24 | | | | |
| Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading | | | | | |
| SR | 12 | | _ | | |
| Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee | | | | | |
| SCR | З, | 7, | 12 | | |
| Senate Bills 3rd Reading and Final Passage | | | | | |
| SB | 10, | 12, | 18, | 19, | 20 |

Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred SB HARRIS, JIMMY TAX/TAXATION 24 Provides for eligibility for the Angel Investor Tax Credit for investments made in federal opportunity zones. (Item #19) (gov sig) Senate Resolutions 2nd Reading WOMACK CONDOLENCES SR 12 Expresses condolences upon the death of Police Chief Wesley Ezell of Gilbert, Louisiana. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee SCR 3 MILLS, ROBERT **INSURANCE RATES** Creates the Task Force on Log Truck and Agriculture Vehicle Liability Insurance. LEGIS POWERS/FUNCTIONS SCR 7 FIFI DS Establishes the Police Training, Screening, and De-esclation Task Force to study and make recommendations to the legislature. SCR 12 WARD COURTS Creates the Drug and Specialty Courts Commission. Senate Bills 3rd Reading and Final Passage SB 10 MIZELL INTERNET Provides relative to rural broadband high-speed internet access. (Item #31) (9/1/20) SB 12 FESI UNCLAIMED PROPERTY Constitutional amendment to dedicate unclaimed property funds and to create the Louisiana Unclaimed Property Permanent Trust Fund. (2/3 - CA13s1(A)) (Item #10) (7/1/21) SB 18 FESI FUNDS/FUNDING Dedication of unclaimed property funds and creation of Louisiana Unclaimed Property Permanent Trust Fund. (Item #10) (See Act) SB 19 PEACOCK FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for investment authority of the Treasurer for the Millennium Trust, the Rockefeller Wildlife Refuge Trust and Protection Fund, and the Russell Sage or Marsh Island Trust Fund. (Item #10) (8/1/20) FUNDS/FUNDING SB 20 WHITE, B Provides for the creation, transfer, dedication, deposit, and use of certain funds in the state treasury. (gov sig)